construction. Sampling at petroleum sites would include a series of soil borings with field 
screening and laboratory analysis of soil and groundwater samples. An average cost for a Level II 
investigation is between eight thousand dollars ($8,000) and twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) 
per site for sampling. The Level II investigation results and final design will determine any 
requisite Level III support. Typical support efforts at such sites may include source removal, media 
disposal, well abandonments, and/or NPDES dewatering activities.